## CITY SERVICE ROAD - WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT SOUTH PORTLAND, MAINE BID TAB

Bid Results: June 8, 2023 at 3:00PM

BASE BID				PRATT & SONS		GRONDIN CORPORATION		RJ GRONDIN		DLM PROPERTY CARE	
Item No.	Qty.	UOM	Item Description	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
W1	950	LF	8-inch PVC Water Main	\$710.00	\$674,500.00	\$245.00	\$232,750.00	\$133.00	\$126,350.00	\$375.00	\$356,250.00
W2	1	EA	8-inch Gate Valve	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,690.00	\$2,690.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
W3	1	EA	8-inch Gate Valve (cut-in)	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
W4	1	EA	2-inch Blowoff	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
W5	1	EA	Hydrant	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,155.00	\$11,155.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00
W6	2	EA	1-inch Copper Service – Reconnect	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,020.00	\$10,040.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
W7	1	EA	2-inch Copper Service – Reconnect	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,180.00	\$6,180.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
W8	1	EA	6-inch Ductile Iron Service – Reconnect	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,330.00	\$6,330.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
W9	110	CY	Gravel Borrow	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$42.00	\$4,620.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00
W10	50	CY	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Grade	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
W11	50	CY	Rock Excavation	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00
W12	285	CY	Aggregate Subbase Course Type D	\$65.00	\$18,525.00	\$45.00	\$12,825.00	\$44.50	\$12,682.50	\$40.00	\$11,400.00
W13	160	CY	Aggregate Base Course Type A	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00
W14	115	TON	HMA Binder Course - 19MM	\$230.00	\$26,450.00	\$150.00	\$17,250.00	\$150.00	\$17,250.00	\$285.00	\$32,775.00
W15	75	TON	HMA Surface Course - 9.5MM	\$230.00	\$17,250.00	\$160.00	\$12,000.00	\$165.00	\$12,375.00	\$285.00	\$21,375.00
W16	1	LS	Work Zone Traffic Control	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$199,990.00	\$199,990.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
W17	1	LS	Flagging	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$37,950.00	\$37,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
W18	5	HR	Foreman	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$83.00	\$415.00	\$95.00	\$475.00
W19	5	HR	Laborer	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$56.00	\$280.00	\$65.00	\$325.00
W20	5	HR	Excavator & Operator	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
W21	5	HR	Loader & Operator	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$93.00	\$465.00	\$165.00	\$825.00
W22	5	HR	Dump Truck & Driver	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$105.00	\$525.00
TOTAL OF ALL BID PRICES					\$822,150.00		\$397,795.00		\$487,272.50		\$506,175.00

5% Bid BondYesYesYesYesAddendaYesYesYesYes

Cells highlighted in yellow indicate a computation error in the submitted bid. The bid total has been adjusted accordingly.